Kansas Constitution, and pursuant to Resolution 
87-7, the following property, commonly referred to 
as Williams Machine & Tool Co., Inc., is hereby 
exempt from Ad Valorem Real Estate Taxation for a 
term of ten (10) calendar years , tax years 1986 
through 1995, inclusive, to wit: 

Beginning Nine Hundred Sixty-Seven 
and Five Hundredths (967.05) feet 
South of the Northeast corner of 
Section Twenty-two (22), Township 
Thirty-four (34) South, Range Twenty­
five (25) East of the Sixth Principal 
Meridian, THENCE West parallel to the 
North Section Line, Three Hundred 
Ninety (390) feet, thence South Three

[...]

any such refund request, and the decision on an~ such 
refund request shall be mc;1de by the appropriate taxing 
authorities other tha n tli'e City of Galena, Kansas. 

The annual amount of the in lieu tax payment required 
of the owners of said property shall be not less than 
$6849 .00. (Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty Nine 
and no/100 Dollars) Said amounts shall be paid to the 
county treasure~, at the s~~e ti~~ as any ad valorem 

real estate taxes on such property would be payable, 
and shall be distributed to the several affected 
taxing subdivisions as provided by Section 24 of the